Course
OTA 1102

OTA 1107

OTA 1110

OTA 1124

OTA 2210

OTA 2212

OTA 2216

HO 1106

HO 1111

BIOL 1101

COMM
1101
ENGL 1101

Book & Tool List

Book List for AAS — Occupational Therapy Assistant

Course Title
Foundations of
Occupational Therapy

Therapeutic Activities

Theory and Treatment
of Psychosocial
Dysfunction

Human Movement for
Occupation

Theory and Treatment
of Physical Dysfunction
Occupational Therapy
Practice Management

Pediatric Theory and
Treatment

Medical Terminology

Introduction to
Anatomy and
Physiology
Biology |

Fundamentals of Oral
Communication
Writing and Rhetoric |

Book Title
OTA’s Guide to
Documentation: Writing
SOAP Notes — With Access,
5% 23 Ed.
Occupational Therapy
Practice Framework: Domain
and Process, 4" 20 Ed.
Mental Health Concepts and
Techniques for the
Occupational Therapy — with
Access, 5™ 17 Ed.
Functional Anatomy for
Occupational Therapists, 21
Ed.
Pedretti’s Occupational
Therapy, 9t 25 Ed.
Management and
Administration for the OTA:
Leadership and Application
Skills, 16 Ed.
Case-Smith’s Occupational
Therapy for Children and
Adolescents, 9" 25 Ed.
Exploring Medical Language —
With Access, 12t 25 Ed.
Seeley’s Essentials of
Anatomy and Physiology, 11t
22 Ed.
Campbell Biology in Focus, 4t
25 Ed.
Fund. Of Oral Communication
Access Code
Perusall Access — Everyone’s
an Author W/R, 4t Ed.

ISBN
9781638220367

9781569004883

9781496309624

9780998785011

9780323792554

9781630910655

9780443112027

9780443264559

9781260722710

9780138225070

9781644850817

2818440009310

Cost
94.84

49.23

10.72

79.46

95.24

74.90

109.99

77.99

78.00

94.99

78.57

65.06



Course
MATH
1153 (Obj.
3 option)
PSYC 1101
(Obj. 6)

PSYC 3301

Course Title Book Title ISBN
Statistical Reasoning MyLab Statistics with Pearson 8220144761755
eText Access Code for Intro
Stats, 6™ 22 Ed.
Introduction to Psychology — Achieve Read 9781319489892
Psychology and Practice (1 Term), 14% 24
Ed.
Psychopathology Abnormal Psychology: Clinical 8220130837686
and Scientific Perspectives,
7t 23 Ed.
TOTAL

Course Fees for AAS — Occupational Therapy Assistant

Course Course Title

HO 1106 Medical Terminology

OTA 1102 Foundations of Occupational Therapy

OTA 1107 Therapeutic Activities

OTA 1110 Theory and Treatment of Psychosocial
Dysfunction

OTA 1115 Level | Fieldwork Placement |

OTA 1117 Neurological Theory and Treatment

OTA 1121 Level | Fieldwork Placement I

OTA 1124 Human Movement for Occupation

OTA 2210 Theory and Treatment of Physical
Dysfunction

OTA 2211 Professional Transitions

OTA 2212 Occupational Therapy Practice Management

OTA 2216 Pediatric Theory and Treatment

OTA 2221 Level Il Fieldwork Placement |

OTA 2222 Level Il Fieldwork Placement Il

BIOL 1101L Biology | Lab

PSYC 3301 Psychopathology

TOTAL

Fee
20.00
25.00
50.00
50.00

100.00
25.00
100.00
25.00
50.00

75.00
100.00
50.00
100.00
70.00
95.00
30.00
$965.00

Other Fees for AAS — Occupational Therapy Assistant

Description Fee
NBCOT Exam 555.00
Physical Exam & Immunizations 200.00
Pre-Practicum Drug and Alcohol Screening 55.00
Background Check 50.00
First Aid & Professional CPR 75.00
Student Organization Club 25.00
Malpractice Insurance 25.00

TOTAL

$985.00

Cost
131.24

64.29

29.99

$1,134.51



Tools/Supplies for AAS — Occupational Therapy Assistant
Quantity Description Cost
1 Nametag 10.00
TOTAL $10.00

Summary
Tuition $21,796.05
Books $1,134.51
Fees $1,950.00
Tools/Supplies $10.00
Program Total $24,890.56

*Costs listed are estimations and should not be considered a guarantee.
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