# Book & Tool List

#### OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY ASSISTANT

## Associate of Applied Science: Occupational Therapy Assistant

Book List for AAS - Occupational Therapy Assistant

Book List for AAS Occupational Therapy Assistant				
Course	Course Title	<b>Book Title</b>	ISBN	Cost
OTA 1102	Foundations of Occupational Therapy	OTA's Guide to Documentation: Writing SOAP Notes – With Access, 5 <sup>th</sup> 23 Ed.	9781638220367	94.84
OTA 1107	Therapeutic Activities	Occupational Therapy Practice Framework: Domain and Process, 4 <sup>th</sup> 20 Ed.	9781569004883	49.23
OTA 1110	Theory and Treatment of Psychosocial Dysfunction	Mental Health Concepts and Techniques for the Occupational Therapy – with Access, 5 <sup>th</sup> 17 Ed.	9781496309624	10.72
OTA 1124	Human Movement for Occupation	Functional Anatomy for Occupational Therapists, 21 Ed.	9780998785011	79.46
OTA 2210	Theory and Treatment of Physical Dysfunction	Pedretti's Occupational Therapy, 9 <sup>th</sup> 25 Ed.	9780323792554	95.24
OTA 2212	Occupational Therapy Practice Management	Management and Administration for the OTA: Leadership and Application Skills, 16 Ed.	9781630910655	74.90
OTA 2216	Pediatric Theory and Treatment	Case-Smith's Occupational Therapy for Children and Adolescents, 9 <sup>th</sup> 25 Ed.	9780443112027	109.99
HO 1106	Medical Terminology	Exploring Medical Language – With Access, 12 <sup>th</sup> 25 Ed.	9780443264559	77.99
HO 1111	Introduction to Anatomy and Physiology	Seeley's Essentials of Anatomy and Physiology, 11 <sup>th</sup> 22 Ed.	9781260722710	78.00
BIOL 1101	Biology I	Campbell Biology in Focus, 4 <sup>th</sup> 25 Ed.	9780138225070	94.99
COMM 1101	Fundamentals of Oral Communication	Fund. Of Oral Communication Access Code	9781644850817	78.57
ENGL 1101	Writing and Rhetoric I	Perusall Access – Everyone's an Author W/R, 4 <sup>th</sup> Ed.	2818440009310	65.06

Course	<b>Course Title</b>	<b>Book Title</b>	ISBN	Cost
MATH 1153 (Obj. 3 option)	Statistical Reasoning	MyLab Statistics with Pearson eText Access Code for Intro Stats, 6 <sup>th</sup> 22 Ed.	8220144761755	131.24
PSYC 1101 (Obj. 6)	Introduction to Psychology	Psychology – Achieve Read and Practice (1 Term), 14 <sup>th</sup> 24 Ed.	9781319489892	64.29
PSYC 3301	Psychopathology	Abnormal Psychology: Clinical and Scientific Perspectives, 7 <sup>th</sup> 23 Ed.	8220130837686	29.99
			TOTAL	\$1.134.51

### Course Fees for AAS - Occupational Therapy Assistant

Course	Course Title	Fee
HO 1106	Medical Terminology	20.00
OTA 1102	Foundations of Occupational Therapy	25.00
OTA 1107	Therapeutic Activities	50.00
OTA 1110	Theory and Treatment of Psychosocial Dysfunction	50.00
OTA 1115	Level I Fieldwork Placement I	100.00
OTA 1117	Neurological Theory and Treatment	25.00
OTA 1121	Level I Fieldwork Placement II	100.00
OTA 1124	Human Movement for Occupation	25.00
OTA 2210	Theory and Treatment of Physical Dysfunction	50.00
OTA 2211	Professional Transitions	75.00
OTA 2212	Occupational Therapy Practice Management	100.00
OTA 2216	Pediatric Theory and Treatment	50.00
OTA 2221	Level II Fieldwork Placement I	100.00
OTA 2222	Level II Fieldwork Placement II	70.00
BIOL 1101L	Biology I Lab	95.00
PSYC 3301	Psychopathology	30.00
	TOTAL	\$965.00

## Other Fees for AAS – Occupational Therapy Assistant

Description		Fee	
NBCOT Exam		555.00	
Physical Exam & Immunizations	200.00		
Pre-Practicum Drug and Alcohol Screening	55.00		
Background Check	50.00		
First Aid & Professional CPR	75.00		
Student Organization Club	25.00		
Malpractice Insurance 25		25.00	
	TOTAL	\$985.00	

## Tools/Supplies for AAS – Occupational Therapy Assistant

Quantity		Description		Cost
1	Nametag			10.00
			TOTAL	\$10.00

## Summary

Tuition	\$21,796.05
Books	\$1,134.51
Fees	\$1,950.00
Tools/Supplies	\$10.00
Program Total	\$24,890.56

<sup>\*</sup>Costs listed are estimations and should not be considered a guarantee.